
Participant Directory Southeast CASC Regional Science Symposium

First Name Last Name Organization/Agency/Affiliation Email Pronoun

Derek Aday NC State University ddaday@ncsu.edu He/Him/His

Layne Anderson South Carolina Army National Guard

andersonll@tag.scmd.state.sc.

us He/Him/His

Paul Armsworth University of Tennessee p.armsworth@utk.edu He/Him/His

Joanne Baggs Southern Region, USDA Forest Service joanne.baggs@usda.gov She/Her/Hers

Liz Barber

Partnership for Gulf Coast Land 

Conservation liz.barber@gulfpartnership.org She/Her/Hers

Analie Barnett

The Nature Conservancy, Eastern 

Conservation Science abarnett@tnc.org She/Her/Hers

Brie Bernik

Gulf Coast Ecosystem Restoration 

Council

brie.bernik@restorethegulf.go

v She/Her/Hers

Udaykiran Bhuma Southern University A&M college

udaykiran_bhuma_00@subr.e

du He/Him/His

Rachel Billiot-Bruleigh N/A Rae.billiotbruleigh@gmail.com She/Her/Hers

David Blalock Department of Defense david.c.blalock2.civ@mail.mil He/Him/His

Steven Bochinski self bsteveb@gmail.com He/Him/His

Jared Bowden North Carolina State University jhbowden@ncsu.edu He/Him/His

Ryan Boyles US Geological Survey rboyles@usgs.gov He/Him/His

Vincent Brown

Southern Climate Impacts Planning 

Program vbrow31@lsu.edu He/Him/His

Christopher Burton

Auburn University, Department of 

Geosciences cgburton@auburn.edu He/Him/His

Eric Bush US Army Corps of Engineers eric.l.bush@usace.army.mil He/Him/His

Ashley Bussell

Lower Mississippi Gulf Water Science 

Center - USGS abussell@usgs.gov She/Her/Hers

DEBRA M BUTLER

UMass Boston School for the 

Environment debra.butler001@umb.edu She/Her/Hers

James " Tommy" Cabe

Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians, 

Natural Resource Office Tommcabe@nc-cherokee.com He/Him/His

Janet Cakir

National Park Service, Southeast 

Region janet_cakir@nps.gov She/Her/Hers
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Sherry Callaway Limitless Vistas, Inc. scallaway@limitlessvistas.org She/Her/Hers

Shawn Carter USGS/LRMA/NCASC scarter@usgs.gov He/Him/His

Jennifer Cartwright

USGS Lower Mississippi-Gulf Water 

Science Center jmcart@usgs.gov She/Her/Hers

Haven Cashwell

Auburn University, Department of 

Geosciences hjc0023@tigermail.auburn.edu She/Her/Hers

Michael Caslin North Carolina State University mwcaslin@ncsu.edu He/Him/His

Renee Collini

NGOM Sentinel Site 

Cooperative/MSU/MASGC r.collini@msstate.edu She/Her/Hers

Angela Comeaux

I am a memnber of Extinction 

Rebellion, as well as an Indigenous 

person with Tsalagi, Choctaw, and Angelagcomeaux@gmail.com She/Her/Hers

Kimberly Cooke Lake Pontchartrain Basin Foundation kimberly@saveourlake.org She/Her/Hers

Jen Costanza NC State University jkcostan@ncsu.edu She/Her/Hers

Steph Courtney Auburn University slc0059@auburn.edu She/Her/Hers

Scott Covington U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service scott_covington@fws.gov He/Him/His

Brian Crawford University of Georgia bcrawford515@gmail.com He/Him/His

James Cronin U.S. Geological Survey jcronin@usgs.gov He/Him/His

Leah Dale

Cherokee Nation Technologies in 

support of U.S. Geological Survey ldale@contractor.usgs.gov She/Her/Hers

Hali Dardar Historypin hali.dardar@historypin.org She/Her/Hers

Adam Dattilo Tennessee Valley Authority ajdattilo@tva.gov He/Him/His

Alyssa Dausman The Water Institute

adausman@thewaterinstitute.

org She/Her/Hers

Daniel Davila

PRBCO/Universidad 

Interamericana/DRNA coquidanny@gmail.com He/Him/His

Chantal deFelice Independent chantalmdefelice@gmail.com She/Her/Hers

Kathie Dello

State Climate Office of North 

Carolina/NC State University kddello@ncsu.edu She/Her/Hers

Admin Director Ten Sights Institute of Social Cohesion subadm101@yaHoo.com He/Him/His

Lori Dunn Sierra Club South Carolina Chapter lori.dunn@sierraclub.org She/Her/Hers
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Mitchell Eaton SE CASC meaton@usgs.gov He/Him/His

John Eckman Shenandoah Valley john@sustain.us.com He/Him/His

Janet Ertel USFWS janet_ertel@fws.gov She/Her/Hers

Dwayne Estes Southeastern Grasslands Initiative

dwayne.estes@segrasslands.or

g He/Him/His

James Everett Tennessee Valley Authority jheverett@tva.gov He/Him/His

Jennifer Fawcett NC State University jlevans3@ncsu.edu She/Her/Hers

Jennifer Fill University of Florida jfill@ufl.edu She/Her/Hers

Mark Ford National Park Service mark_ford@nps.gov He/Him/His

Cari Furiness

NC State University/Southeast Climate 

Adaptation Science Center cari_furiness@ncsu.edu She/Her/Hers

Miguel Garcia-Bermudez US Fish and Wildlife Service

miguel_garcia-

bermudez@fws.gov He/Him/His

Peter Gaulke USDA Forest Service peter.gaulke@usda.gov He/Him/His

Wendy Graham University of Florida Water Institute wgraham@ufl.edu She/Her/Hers

Marguerite Green SPROUT NOLA margueritegreen@gmail.com She/Her/Hers

Scott Hagen Louisiana State University shagen@lsu.edu He/Him/His

steve harris Hunt Forest Products steve.harris@humtforpro.com He/Him/His

STEVE HARRIS Hunt Forest Products Steve.Harris@huntforpro.com He/Him/His

Kristen Hart USGS kristen_hart@usgs.gov She/Her/Hers

Erica Henry NC State University ehenry@ncsu.edu She/Her/Hers

Kevin Hiers Tall Timbers Research Station jkhiers@talltimbers.org He/Him/His

JoVonn Hill

Mississippi Entomological 

Museum/Mississippi State University jgh4@msstate.edu He/Him/His

Todd Hopkins US Fish & Wildlife Service todd_hopkins@fws.gov He/Him/His

Melody Hunter-Pillion North Carolina State University mhunter@ncsu.edu She/Her/Hers

Page 3



Participant Directory Southeast CASC Regional Science Symposium

Alessandra Jerolleman

Lowlander Center / Jacksonville State 

University agazzo@gmail.com She/Her/Hers

Michelle Jewell

NC State Department of Applied 

Ecology majewell@ncsu.edu They/Them/Theirs

Kathryn Jewell North Carolina State University kljewell@ncsu.edu She/Her/Hers

Kate Jones NCSU kejones8@ncsu.edu She/Her/Hers

Todd Jones-Farrand USFWS david_jones-farrand@fws.gov He/Him/His

Madhusudan Katti NC State University mkatti@ncsu.edu He/Him/His

Barry Keim

Southern Climate Impacts Planning 

Program keim@lsu.edu He/Him/His

Rachel Kirpes USFWS rachel.kirpes@gmail.com She/Her/Hers

Sarabeth Klueh-Mundy

Louisiana Department of Wildlife and 

Fisheries sklueh-mundy@wlf.la.gov She/Her/Hers

John Kupfer Univ. of South Carolina kupfer@sc.edu He/Him/His

Gerard Kyle Texas A&M University gerard@tamu.edu He/Him/His

Gerard Kyle Texas A&M University gerard@tamu.edu He/Him/His

Tricia Kyzar

University of Florida, Urban and 

Regional Planning tkyzar@ufl.edu She/Her/Hers

Andy Lade CPRA andylade@gmail.com He/Him/His

Margaret Lamont US Geological Survey mlamont@usgs.gov She/Her/Hers

Mel Landry NOAA mel.landry@noaa.gov He/Him/His

Julien Lartigue NOAA RESTORE Science Program julien.lartigue@noaa.gov He/Him/His

Aranzazu Lascurain SE Climate Adaptation Science Center alascur@ncsu.edu She/Her/Hers

Haofan Li North Carolina State University hli63@ncsu.edu She/Her/Hers

Donald Locascio

Louisiana Dept. of Wildlife and 

Fisheries dlocascio@wlf.la.gov He/Him/His

Vanessa Marrero

Department of Natural and 

Environmental Resources vimarrero.czm@gmail.com She/Her/Hers

Mallory Martin US Fish and Wildlife Service mallory_martin@fws.gov He/Him/His
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Lindsay Maudlin Auburn University lcm0046@auburn.edu She/Her/Hers

Robert J. Mayer

Universidad de Puerto Rico en 

Aguadilla robert.mayer@upr.edu He/Him/His

Emily Mazur

National Academies' Gulf Research 

Program emilynmazur@gmail.com She/Her/Hers

Alexa McKerrow U. S. Geological Survey amckerrow@usgs.gov She/Her/Hers

Karen McNeal Auburn University karen.mcneal123@gmail.com She/Her/Hers

Roberto Mera North Carolina State University rjmera@ncsu.edu He/Him/His

Sarah Midolo USGS smidolo@ncsu.edu She/Her/Hers

Steve Midway Louisiana State University smidway@lsu.edu He/Him/His

Lise Montefiore North Carolina State University lrmontef@ncsu.edu She/Her/Hers

Clint Moore

USGS / Georgia Cooperative Fish and 

Wildlife Research Unit ctmoore@uga.edu He/Him/His

Brent Murry US Fish and Wildlife Service brent_murry@fws.gov He/Him/His

Andrea Nasca

Kiss the Ground, Extinction Rebellion, 

WHIV Climate Crisis Radio andreamnasca@gmail.com She/Her/Hers

Carole Nash James Madison University nashcl@jmu.edu She/Her/Hers

Anne Neale US EPA Neale.anne@epa.gov She/Her/Hers

Frances O'Donnell Auburn University fco0002@auburn.edu She/Her/Hers

Robin O'Malley

USGS North Central Climate 

Adaptation Science Center romalley@usgs.gov He/Him/His

Lydia Olander Nicholas Institute, Duke University lydia.Olander@duke.edu She/Her/Hers

Michael Osland U.S. Geological Survey mosland@usgs.gov He/Him/His

Kelowna Ostwald Lake Pontchartrain Basin Foundation kelowna@saveourlake.org She/Her/Hers

Niki Pace Louisiana Sea Grant nlpace@lsu.edu She/Her/Hers

Jessica Parfait The Water Institute of the Gulf jparfait@thewaterinstitute.org She/Her/Hers

Joanna Parkman Duke University jo.parkman@gmail.com She/Her/Hers
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Ramesh Paudyal

Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation 

Commission Ramesh.Paudyal@MyFWC.com He/Him/His

Margaret Pearce Independent cartographer margaret@studio1to1.net She/Her/Hers

Deja Perkins North Carolina State University djperkin@ncsu.edu She/Her/Hers

Nils Peterson NC State University nils_peterson@ncsu.edu He/Him/His

Rosina Philippe

Atakapa-Ishak/Chawasha, Grand Bayou 

Village rpatakapa@yahoo.com She/Her/Hers

Emily Pindilli US Geological Survey epindilli@usgs.gov She/Her/Hers

Lars Pomara

Southern Research Station, US Forest 

Service lazarus.y.pomara@usda.gov He/Him/His

Emily Powell National Wildlife Federation powelle@nwf.org She/Her/Hers

Bryan Printup Tuscarora Environment Office (HETF) bprintup@hetf.org He/Him/His

Emily Reed North Carolina State University emreed@ncsu.edu She/Her/Hers

Mitzi Reed Mississippi Band of Choctaw MReed@choctaw.org She/Her/Hers

David Reidmiller

U.S. Geological Survey / NE + SE 

Climate Adaptation Science Centers dreidmiller@usgs.gov He/Him/His

Martha Reiskind

North Carolina State University 

Department of Biological Sciences mbreiski@ncsu.edu She/Her/Hers

Dustin Reuther RESTORE/Tulane

dustin.reuther@restorethegulf

.gov He/Him/His

Virginia Richard SouthWings virginia@southwings.org She/Her/Hers

Pedro Rios

El Yunque National Forest, US Forest 

Service pedro.rios@usda.gov They/Them/Theirs

Brian Roberts

Louisiana Universities Marine 

Consortium (LUMCON) broberts@lumcon.edu He/Him/His

Mark Rogers TN Cooperative Fishery Research Unit mwrogers@tntech.edu He/Him/His

Amanda Rosenberger

Tennessee Cooperative Fishery 

Research Unit arosenberger@tntech.edu She/Her/Hers

Ryann Rossi

Louisiana Universities Marine 

Consortium rrossi@lumcon.edu She/Her/Hers

Jacob Rudolph North Carolina State University rudolphjc@icloud.com He/Him/His

Karen Schlatter University of Florida Water Institute wgraham@ufl.edu She/Her/Hers
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Aleutia Scott

Jean Lafitte National Historical Park & 

Preserve Aleutia_Scott@nps.gov She/Her/Hers

ERIN SEEKAMP NC STATE UNIVERSITY ERIN_SEEKAMP@NCSU.EDU She/Her/Hers

Shubhi Sharma Duke University ss971@duke.edu She/Her/Hers

Ashlyn Shore

Southeast Climate Adaptation Science 

Center arshore@ncsu.edu She/Her/Hers

Lindsey Smart NC State University lssmart@ncsu.edu She/Her/Hers

Anna Smith

South Carolina Department of Natural 

Resources smithah@dnr.sc.gov She/Her/Hers

April Sperfslage CSU aprilsper@gmail.com She/Her/Hers

Sarah Spiegler

NC Sentinel Site Cooperative and NC 

Sea Grant sespiegl@ncsu.edu She/Her/Hers

Bruce Stein National Wildlife Federation steinb@nwf.org He/Him/His

Philip Stevens

Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation 

Commission, Fish and Wildlife 

Research Institute Philip.Stevens@MyFWC.com He/Him/His

Greg Steyer USGS steyerg@usgs.gov He/Him/His

Chris Stone South Carolina Army National Guard stonec@tag.scmd.state.sc.us He/Him/His

April Strid Consultant aprilstrid@gmail.com She/Her/Hers

Beth Stys

Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation 

Commission beth.stys@myfwc.com She/Her/Hers

Suresh Subedi USGS subedi.suresh@gmail.com He/Him/His

Jennifer Summers University of Tennessee Knoxville jennsummers19@gmail.com She/Her/Hers

Rachel Sussman NCSU Global Change Fellow rsussma@ncsu.edu She/Her/Hers

Lily Swanbrow Becker

American Society of Adaptation 

Professionals

lswanbrowbecker@adaptpros.

org She/Her/Hers

Amy Teller

The Data Center / Gulf Research 

Program asteller3@gmail.com She/Her/Hers

Adam Terando

US Geological Survey - SE Climate 

Adaptation Science Center aterando@usgs.gov He/Him/His

Casey Thornbrugh

United South and Eastern Tribes 

Inc./SE CASC CThornbrugh@USETINC.ORG He/Him/His

Kathe Todd-Brown University of Florida

kathe.toddbrown@essie.ufl.ed

u She/Her/Hers
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Jashira Torres NC State University jmtorre2@ncsu.edu She/Her/Hers

Emrys Treasure

USDA Forest Service - National Forest 

System - Southern Region emrys.treasure@usda.gov He/Him/His

Jill Trepanier

Louisiana State University/ Geography 

and Anthropology jtrepa3@lsu.edu She/Her/Hers

Morgan Varner Tall Timbers Research Station mvarner@talltimbers.org He/Him/His

Christine Verdin  Pointe-Au-Chien Indian Tribe xxx@xxx.edu She/Her/Hers

Jelena Vukomanovic NC State University jvukoma@ncsu.edu She/Her/Hers

Zian Wang Duke University zw156@duke.edu She/Her/Hers

Rebecca Ward

NC State University / NC State Climate 

Office rebecca_ward@ncsu.edu She/Her/Hers

Katie Warnell

Nicholas Institute for Environmental 

Policy Solutions, Duke University katie.warnell@duke.edu She/Her/Hers

Julie Whitbeck

NPS: Jean Lafitte National Historical 

Park & Preserve julie_whitbeck@nps.gov She/Her/Hers

James Wilkins

Louisiana Sea Grant Law & Policy 

Program jwilkins@lsu.edu He/Him/His

Scott Wilson

USGS Wetland and Aquatic Research 

Center wilsons@usgs.gov He/Him/His

Kacie Wright

CWPPRA Outreach Program (USGS 

Contractor) kmwright@contractor.usgs.gov She/Her/Hers

Caitlin Young NOAA RESTORE Science Program caitlin.young@noaa.gov She/Her/Hers

Page 8




